considered and approved as under, subject to requisite approvals including from our Company’s 
shareholder:  

1. Our Company has agreed to acquired 98% (Ninety Eight percent) partnership interest of 

Shraddha Apex LLP (“Shraddha Apex”) by infusing/investing ₹ 98,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Ninety-Eight Thousand) in Shraddha Apex, resulting our Company shall be entitled to 98% 
interest in the profit and loss sharing ratio of the Shraddha Apex; 

2. Our Company has agreed to acquired 98% (Ninety Eight percent) partnership interest of 
Shraddha Housing Projects LLP (“Shraddha Housing”) by infusing/investing ₹ 98,000/- 
(Indian Rupees Ninety-Eight Thousand) in Shraddha Housing, resulting our Company 
shall be entitled to 98% interest in the profit and loss sharing ratio of the Shraddha Housing; 
and  

3. Subject to completion satisfactory customary due diligence, our Company has agreed to 

subscribe such number of fully paid-up equity shares of Shraddha Landmark Private Limited 
(“Shraddha Landmark”) which is equivalent to upto 51% (Fifty One percent) of the 
expanded fully paid-up equity share capital of the Shraddha Landmark, at an consideration 
value not exceeding upto 1,25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred Twenty Five 
Crores). Our Company shall undertake necessary steps/actions including undertaking 

customary due diligence, obtaining valuation report, execution of definitive documents, as 
may be required for giving effect to the proposed acquisition. 

The details in respect of the above transactions, as required to be disclosed under Regulation 30

[...]

share swap or any other form and details of the 
same 

Cash consideration by way of subscribing to 
the equity shares of Shraddha Landmark. 

Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which 
the shares are acquired 

Consideration value not exceeding upto 
1,25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Hundred 
Twenty Five Crores), subject to obtaining of 
valuation report, after completion of customary 
due diligence.  

Percentage of shareholding / control acquired 
and / or number of shares acquired 

Upto 51% (Fifty One percent) of the expanded 
fully paid-up equity share capital of the